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House of Representatives
Standing Committee
on Legal and
Constitutional Affairs

Chairman
Hon Bronwyn Bishop MP

Deputy Chair
John Murphy MP

Members
Julie Bishop MP
Hon Alan Cadman MP
Hon Duncan Kerr MP
Daryl Melham MP
Sophie Panopoulos MP
Hon Con Sciacca MP
Patrick Secker MP
Dr Mal Washer MP

Correspondence and enquiries to:

Committee Secretary

House of Representatives
Standing Committee on

Legal and Constitutiona Affairs

Parliament House

CANBERRA ACT 2600

Tel: 02 6277 2358
Fax: 02 6277 4773
Email: lacareps@aph.gov.au

Internet:
www.aph.gov.au/house/
committee/lacalindex.htm

Parliamentary Inquiry into Crime

Monday 9 September 2002 K Room
Parliament House Spring Street

10.00am
10.45am
11.30am
1.15pm
2.45pm

3.30pm

Victoria Police

Crime Prevention Victoria
Professor Arie Freiberg

Australian Institute of Criminology
Older Persons Action Group

Logistics Pty Ltd

Tuesday 10 September 2002 Parliamentary
Committee Rooms 35 Spring Street

10.00am

10.45am

11.15am

1.00pm

1.45pm

2.30pm

Victorian Centres Against Sexual
Assault

Moreland City Council

Federation of Community Legal
Centres

Domestic Violence and Incest
Resource Centre

Police Association of Victoria

National Motor Vehicle Theft
Reduction Council



