

House of Representatives Standing Committee on Legal and Constitutional Affairs

Chairman Hon Bronwyn Bishop MP

> **Deputy Chair** John Murphy MP

Members

Julie Bishop MP Hon Alan Cadman MP Hon Duncan Kerr MP Daryl Melham MP Sophie Panopoulos MP Hon Con Sciacca MP Patrick Secker MP Dr Mal Washer MP

Correspondence and enquiries to:

Committee Secretary House of Representatives Standing Committee on Legal and Constitutional Affairs Parliament House CANBERRA ACT 2600

Tel: 02 6277 2358 **Fax:** 02 6277 4773 **Email:** laca.reps@aph.gov.au

> Internet: www.aph.gov.au/house/ committee/laca/index.htm

Parliamentary Inquiry into Crime

Monday 9 September 2002 K Room Parliament House Spring Street

10.00am	Victoria Police
10.45am	Crime Prevention Victoria
11.30am	Professor Arie Freiberg
1.15pm	Australian Institute of Criminology
2.45pm	Older Persons Action Group
3.30pm	Logistics Pty Ltd

Tuesday 10 September 2002 Parliamentary Committee Rooms 35 Spring Street

10.00am	Victorian Centres Against Sexual Assault
10.45am	Moreland City Council
11.15am	Federation of Community Legal Centres
1.00pm	Domestic Violence and Incest Resource Centre
1.45pm	Police Association of Victoria
2.30pm	National Motor Vehicle Theft Reduction Council